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17.1 Value of sh ipments of goods of own manufacture, by province, 1961 and 1970-73 (mil l ion dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Princd Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

1961 

135.9 
30.6 

381.4 
390.6 

7,022.2 
11,563.7 

716.7 
331.9 
935.5 

1,927.0 
3.4 

23,439.0 

1970 

263.3 
62.7 

758.0 
730.2 

13,084.0 
24,009.6 

1,260.4 
544.6 

1,900.2 
3,760.6 

7.3 

46,380.9 

1971 

261.9 
58.0 

798.2 
806.8 

13,833.2 
26,270.6 

1,344.9 
578.0 

2,080.6 
4,236.0 

7.7 

50,275.9 

1972P 

292.2 

944.9 
909.1 

14,840.0 
29,026.5 

1,492.2 
642.5 

2,375.2 
4,894.9 

55,489.0' 

1973P 

361.3 

1,123.8 
1,096.1 

17,069.0 
34,057.0 

1,819.2 
800.3 

2,828.3 
6,119.7 

65,360.8 ' 

•Includes Prince Edward Island, the Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories. 

17.2 ! Value of s h i p m e n t s of goods of own manufacture , by industry group* 1970-73 (mil l ion dollars) 

Industry group 1970 1971 I972P I973P 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastics products industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood' industries 
Furni ture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation 

equipment industries) 
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metall ic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 

All manufacturing industries 

8,639.1 
527.2 

1,073.3 
397.4 

1,575.8 
414.7 

1,371.0 
1,951.5 

731.5 
3,930.5 
1,545.3 
3,918.5 

3,357.1 
1,776.7 
5,757.3 
2,671.7 
1,264.6 
1,819.1 
2,620.8 
1,037.7 

6,380.9 

9,111.2 
575.2 

1,163.9 
420.2 

1,697.9 
455.1 

1,487.8 
2,346.9 

786.6 
4,000.9 
1,653.8 
3,948.5 

3,535.4 
1,865.8 
6,931.4 
2,794.6 
1,489.2 
2,114.3 
2,782.0 
1,115.3 

50,275.9 

10,105.9 
621.4 

1,301.9 
459.7 

1,866.2 
474.2 

1,608.4 
2,927.4 

923.5 
4,278.9 
1,827.6 
4,227.4 

3,831.3 
2,101.1 
7,770.6 
2,985.2 
1,614.7 
2,395.6 
2,915.2 
1,241.8 

55,489.0 

12,183.2 
669.6 

1,500.2 
489.1 

2,137.8 
529.4 

1,876.5 
3,764.5 
1,060.4 
5,019.5 
2,086.1 
5,129.0 

4,370.8 
2,450.0 
9,000.8 
3,396.6 
1,917.6 
2,873.8 
3,413.2 
1,482.1 

65,360.3 

17.3 Net profit before taxes and extraordinary i t ems , as a percentage of total revenue of corporations classified to 
the manufacturing industr ies , 1971-73 

Industry group 197ir 1972 1973 

Food and beverage industries 
Rubber industries 
Textile industries 
Wood industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportat ion equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 

All manufacturing industries 

5.4 
9.8 
3.5 
2.4 
2.9 
8.5 
8.0 
6.4 
6.3 
4.9 
5.2 
8.1 

10.6 
7.9 
8.7 

6.1 

5.3 
10.1 
3.3 
6.3 
3.7 
9.8 
7.9 
6.5 
7.1 
6.2 
7,0 
8.2 

11.1 
8.9 
9.3 

6.8 

5.6 
7.7 
4.6 

11.4 
9.4 

10.4 
9.4 
7.6 
7.6 
5.7 
7.4 
9.8 

13.7 
9.7 
9.3 

8.1 


