## Tables

not available	e estimate		
not appropriate or not applicable	p preliminary		
- nil or zero	r revised		
too small to be expressed	certain tables may not add due to rounding		

## 17.1 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by province, 1961 and 1970-73 (million dollars)

Province or territory	1961	1970	1971	1972P	1973P
Newfoundland	135.9	263.3	261.9	292.2	361.3
Prince Edward Island	30.6	62.7	58.0	944.9	1.123.8
Nova Scotia	381.4 390.6	758.0	798.2 806.8	909.1	1.096.1
New Brunswick Ouebec	7.022.2	13.084.0	13.833.2	14.840.0	17.069.0
Ontario	11.563.7	24,009.6	26.270.6	29.026.5	34,057.0
Manitoba	716.7	1.260.4	1,344.9	1.492.2	1.819.2
Saskatchewan	331.9	544.6	578.0	642.5	800.3
Alberta	935.5	1,900.2	2.080.6	2,375.2	2.828.3
British Columbia	1,927.0	3,760.6	4,236.0	4,894.9	6,119.7
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	3.4	7.3	7.7	~ *	**
Canada	23,439.0	46,380.9	50,275.9	55,489.01	65,360.8

Includes Prince Edward Island, the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.

## 17.2 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by industry group, 1970-73 (million dollars)

Industry group	1970	1971	1972P	1973P
Food and beverage industries	8,639.1	9,111.2	10,105.9	12,183.2
Tobacco products industries	527.2	575.2	621.4	669.6
Rubber and plastics products industries	1.073.3	1,163.9	1.301.9	1.500.2
Leather industries	397.4	420.2	459.7	489.1
Textile industries	1,575.8	1,697.9	1,866.2	2,137.8
Knitting mills	414.7	455.1	474.2	529.4
Clothing industries	1,371.0	1,487.8	1,608.4	1,876.5
Wood industries	1,951.5	2,346.9	2,927.4	3,764.5
Furniture and fixture industries	731.5	786.6	923.5	1,060.4
Paper and allied industries	3,930.5	4,000.9	4.278.9	5,019.5
Printing, publishing and allied industries	1.545.3	1,653.8	1,827.6	2,086.1
Primary metal industries	3,918.5	3,948.5	4,227.4	5,129.0
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation	and costs		7	
equipment industries)	3,357.1	3,535.4	3,831.3	4,370.8
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery)	1.776.7	1,865.8	2,101.1	2,450.0
Transportation equipment industries	5.757.3	6,931.4	7,770.6	9,000.8
Electrical products industries	2,671.7	2,794.6	2,985.2	3,396.6
Non-metallic mineral products industries	1.264.6	1,489.2	1.614.7	1,917.6
Petroleum and coal products industries	1,819.1	2,114.3	2,395.6	2,873.8
Chemical and chemical products industries	2,620.8	2,782.0	2,915.2	3,413.2
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	1,037.7	1,115.3	1,241.8	1,482.1
All manufacturing industries	46,380.9	50,275.9	55,489.0	65,360.3

## 17.3 Net profit before taxes and extraordinary items, as a percentage of total revenue of corporations classified to the manufacturing industries, 1971-73

Industry group	1971r	1972	1973
Food and beverage industries	5,4	5,3	5.6
Rubber industries	9.8	10.1	7.7
Textile industries	3.5	3.3	4.6
Wood industries	2.4	6.3	11.4
Paper and allied industries	2.9	3.7	9.4
Printing, publishing and allied industries	8.5	9.8	10.4
Primary metal industries	8.0	7.9	9.4 7.6
Metal fabricating industries	6.4	6.5	7.6
Machinery industries	6.3	7.1	7.6
Transportation equipment industries	4.9	6.2	5.7
Electrical products industries	5.2	7.0	7.4
Non-metallic mineral products industries	8.1	8.2	9.8
Petroleum and coal products industries	10.6	11.1	13.7
Chemical and chemical products industries	7.9	8.9	9.7
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	8.7	9.3	9.3
All manufacturing industries	6.1	6.8	8.1